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1. Unpopular Opinions

Do you ever post opinions on social media or elsewhere on the internet that you know will be unpopular but which you believe anyway?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 48% 43% 45% 46% 45% 45% 47% 31% 51% 48%
No 48% 46% 50% 40% 50% 50% 51% 46% 60% 47% 49%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 16% 4% 5% 4% 7% 9% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (471) (524) (157) (242) (414) (182) (707) (128) (106) (54)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 45% 47% 44% 45% 45% 50% 42% 39% 46% 45% 50%
No 48% 50% 46% 49% 49% 50% 43% 47% 55% 45% 49% 43%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (384) (359) (252) (444) (283) (130) (138) (295) (232) (343) (125)
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2. Rile People

Do you enjoy posting things on social media or elsewhere on the internet to rile people up?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 23% 15% 28% 17% 18% 13% 16% 23% 27% 21%
No 74% 67% 80% 61% 79% 74% 81% 76% 70% 67% 69%
Not sure 7% 10% 5% 11% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (472) (526) (157) (242) (416) (183) (709) (128) (107) (54)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 19% 21% 19% 15% 20% 17% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 26%
No 74% 70% 73% 82% 72% 76% 81% 2% 78% 75% 74% 70%
Not sure 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 8% 3% 9% 5% 10% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (386) (361) (251) (445) (284) (130) (139) (296) (234) (343) (125)
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3. Been Bullied
Have you ever been bullied or harassed?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 52% 48% 64% 48% 49% 42% 53% 43% 39% 65%
No 44% 42% 46% 24% 47% 46% 56% 42% 52% 58% 29%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 12% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (472) (524) (157) (241) (415) (183) (707) (128) (107) (54)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 50% 47% 55% 46% 49% 56% 45% 47% 58% 51% 48% 47%
No 44% 47% 40% 47% 45% 42% 49% 44% 39% 43% 48% 44%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (385) (360) (251) (444) (284) (129) (139) (296) (233) (343) (124)
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4. Age of Bullying

Were you a child or an adult when you were bullied and harassed?

Asked if ever been bullied

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Child 46% 54% 38% 53% 44% 45% 41% 41% 59% 62% 57%
Adult 12% 7% 17% 5% 10% 13% 20% 15% 3% 2% 2%
Both 42% 40% 45% 42% 45% 42% 40% 44% 38% 36% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (519) (255) (264) (100) (126) (215) (78) (381) (56) (47) (35)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Child 46% 52% 43% 43% 46% 49% 41% 44% 54% 44% 44% 42%
Adult 12% 7% 13% 15% 11% 12% 17% 9% 11% 8% 11% 16%
Both 42% 40% 44% 42% 43% 39% 42% 48% 35% 48% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (519) (198) (200) (121) (231) (157) (64) (67) (165) (118) (172) (64)
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5. Bullied Online
Have you ever been bullied or harassed by someone online?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 22% 20% 33% 24% 18% 13% 23% 11% 18% 34%
No 76% 74% 7% 61% 73% 79% 86% 75% 86% 78% 57%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (471) (527) (157) (243) (416) (182) (708) (128) (108) (54)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 21% 20% 21% 23% 20% 22% 19% 24% 20% 26% 19% 21%
No 76% 79% 75% 73% 78% 75% 7% 68% 77% 73% 76% 77%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (386) (360) (252) (444) (285) (130) (139) (295) (234) (343) (126)
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6.
Does fear of being bullied or harassed online affect what you do or do not share on social media?
Asked of people who are members of social media networks

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 11% 16% 19% 14% 15% 7% 13% 11% 19% 23%
No 81% 86% 76% 70% 84% 80% 89% 82% 84% 74% 77%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 12% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (846) (389) (457) (142) (217) (339) (148) (601) (108) (93) (44)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 14% 14% 11% 19% 12% 15% 9% 22% 14% 16% 14% 13%
No 81% 81% 84% 76% 84% 78% 86% 71% 79% 80% 82% 81%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (846) (338) (293) (215) (378) (253) (105) (110) (246) (197) (294) (109)
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7. Report In Person Harrassment
If a specific person was harassing you in person, how likely would you be to report this to the police?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 26% 22% 31% 19% 22% 34% 27% 21% 40% 40% 34%
Somewhat likely 29% 28% 31% 32% 33% 29% 24% 35% 13% 19% 19%
Not at all likely 28% 34% 21% 29% 29% 24% 30% 27% 33% 22% 35%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 19% 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (472) (526) (156) (242) (417) (183) (709) (128) (107) (54)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 26% 33% 24% 22% 27% 27% 19% 29% 23% 21% 30% 29%
Somewhat likely 29% 27% 28% 34% 30% 25% 32% 32% 30% 34% 27% 28%
Not at all likely 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 32% 31% 16% 26% 24% 29% 31%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 15% 14% 16% 18% 23% 21% 20% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (386) (360) (252) (445) (284) (130) (139) (295) (234) (344) (125)
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8. Report Online Harrassment
If a specific person was harassing you online, how likely would you be to report this to the police?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 18% 16% 19% 13% 14% 22% 19% 14% 29% 24% 23%
Somewhat likely 23% 19% 26% 19% 27% 21% 24% 25% 11% 25% 14%
Not at all likely 42% 50% 35% 52% 45% 38% 38% 43% 42% 33% 56%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 16% 14% 19% 19% 18% 18% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (470) (526) (157) (243) (415) (181) (706) (128) (108) (54)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 18% 21% 17% 15% 19% 18% 14% 16% 19% 11% 21% 17%
Somewhat likely 23% 24% 24% 18% 25% 18% 18% 29% 23% 21% 22% 25%
Not at all likely 42% 41% 40% 50% 38% 47% 55% 38% 41% 47% 40% 43%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 18% 19% 16% 13% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (385) (360) (251) (445) (284) (128) (139) (293) (234) (343) (126)
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9. School Bullying

Do you think bullying at school is a normal part of growing up?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 50% 30% 33% 42% 43% 40% 42% 36% 31% 38%
No 49% 38% 59% 56% 45% 47% 49% 45% 53% 62% 56%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (472) (526) (156) (242) (417) (183) (709) (128) (107) (54)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 31% 44% 45% 35% 44% 48% 41% 48% 45% 34% 38%
No 49% 58% 44% 45% 54% 43% 40% 50% 45% 48% 51% 47%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 7% 7% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (386) (361) (251) (444) (285) (130) (139) (296) (234) (342) (126)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 14 - 15, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.027 to 7.044, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.966.

1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You

10



